FALLING CREEK VILLAGE, UNIT 1

A REPLAT OF FALLING CREEK RETIREMENT VILLAGE, UNIT 1

IN

_the foregoing plat was approved

THE N 1/2 OF SECTION 5, T3-S, R17-E COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

COUNTY ATTORNEY'S CERTIFICATE

Approved as to legal form and sufficiency by

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on _____ the foregoing plat was by the Board of County Commissioners for Columbia County. Florida.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

This plat having been approved by the Columbia

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

CNB National Bank

DEDICATION:

STATE OF FLORIDA. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The forgoing dedication was acknowledged before me this 20 day of April . 2001 by Larry W. Lones. Vice President, L & L Development Services, L.C. He is personally known to me or has produced_

use of the public for uses as shown hereon.

Lorry W. Lynes. Vice President, L & L Development Services. L.C.

Robert Turbeville. Senior Vice President

My Commission Expires:

ANGELA M. OESTREICH Commission # CC 828263 Expires April 19, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that L & L Developement Services. L.C.. as owner. has caused the lands hereon shown to be surveyed, subdivided and platted, to be

known as FALLING CREEK VILLAGE. UNIT 1. a replat of Falling Creek Retirement Village.

Unit 1, and that all rights-of-way and easements are hereby dedicated to the perpetual

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The forgoing dedication was acknowledged before me this 30 day of April, 2001 by Robert Turbeville. Senior Vice President of CNB National Bank. for and on behalf of CNB National Bank. He is pe<u>rsonally known</u> to me or has __ as identification. austruck

My Commission Expires:

ANGELA M. OESTREICH Commission # CC 828263 Expires April 19, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY SURVEYOR

Know all men by these presents, that the undersigned, being a licensed and registered land surveyor. as provided under Chapter 177. Florida Statutes and is in good standing with the Board of Land Surveyors, does hereby certify that on behalf of Columbia County, Florida on 5/1/0/reviewed this plat for conformity to Chapter 177, Florida Statutes; and said plat meets all the requirements of Chapter 177. as amended.

CERTIFICATE OF SUBDIVIDER'S ENGINEER

Attest:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ON 4/26/01 . GREGORY G. BAILEY. REGISTERED FLORIDA ENGINEER. AS SPECIFIED WITHIN CHAPTER 471. FLORIDA STATUTES. LICENSE NO. 43858. DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND IF APPLICABLE, ANY SUBMITTED "AS BUILT" BLUEPRINTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

4/26/01

ACCEPTANCE FOR MAINTENANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the improvements have been constructed in an acceptable manner and in accordance with County specifications or that a performance bond or instrument in the amount of \$___ has been posted to assure completion of all

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. THAT THE UNDERSIGNED. BEING A LICENSED AND REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. AS PROVIDED UNDER CHAPTER 472 FLORIDA STATUTES AND IS IN GOOD STANDING WITH THE BOARD OF SURVEYORS AND MAPPERS. DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON _______. HE COMPLETED THE SURVEY OF THE LANDS AS SHOWN ON THE FOREGOING PLAT OR PLAN: THAT SAID PLAT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE LANDS THEREIN DESCRIBED AND PLATTED AND SUBDIVIDED; THAT THE SURVEY WAS MADE UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION. THAT PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS AND PERMANENT CONTROL POINTS HAVE BEEN PLACED AS SHOWN AND THAT THE SURVEY DATA SHOWN HEREON COMPLIES WITH ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE AND CHAPTER 177, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED; AND THAT SAID LANDS ARE LOCATED IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 17 EAST. COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA.

JOHN A. LANE. SURVEYOR & MAPPER. L\$ 4303 BAILEY, BISHOP & LANE, INC. LB 6685 RT 10. BOX 35408. LAKE CITY. FL. 3/2025

